1 / 8
TEL: +86 755 89585372  FAX: +86 755 89585280
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check website for latest information.
High Current Power Inductor
VSRU24 Series
Revised: 01/09/2025

4.8
23.8
6.0
9.9
20.3
2 Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ) Saturation current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
Height
(mm)
±10% Typ. Max. Typ.(25 ) Typ.(100 ) Typ. ±0.40
VSRU2412-1R0K 1.00 0.42 0.50 78.5 71.8 56.3 12.45
VSRU2412-1R5K 1.50 0.57 0.68 79.3 70.3 50.3 12.45
VSRU2415-2R2K 2.20 0.76 0.91 67.9 61.1 47.5 15.35
VSRU2415-3R3K 3.30 0.95 1.14 58.7 52.0 41.3 15.35
VSRU2417-4R7K 4.70 1.14 1.37 46.4 40.5 39.1 18.25
VSRU2417-6R8K 6.80 1.33 1.60 37.9 34.0 36.5 18.25
VSRU2417-150K 15.0 2.80 3.36 24.6 22.1 24.7 17.90
VSRU2420-100K 10.0 1.73 2.08 31.1 27.3 33.2 21.30
VSRU2420-200K 20.0 3.25 3.90 21.5 19.0 24.5 20.90
VSRU2420-300K 30.0 3.53 4.24 15.7 13.5 23.1 20.90
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz, 0.1V.
2. Isat: the actual value of DC current when the
Inductance decrease 20% of its initial Value.

Unreeling direction
165°–180°
Carrier tape
Unreeling direction
Cover tape
Pull direction
Cover tape peeling off condition
    Cover tape peeling force shall be 0.1 to 1.3N.
    Reference peeling speed 300±10mm/min.
■
■
7.3 Carton Dimensions and Packing Quantity
■ Inner Carton 340 340 95mm
■ Out Carton 360 360 370mm
Product Series Quantity / Reel Inner Carton Quantity Out Carton Quantity
VSRU2412-Serise 120pcs 240pcs 480pcs
VSRU2415-Serise 85pcs 170pcs 340pcs
VSRU2417-Serise 70pcs 140pcs 280pcs
VSRU2420-Serise 60pcs 120pcs 240pcs
 7 / 8